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Questions were answered by respondents age 50+.

Base: All respondents

NPHA1 [SP]: How many doses of the COVID vaccine have you gotten?

Frequency Weighted Proportion
1. 1 dose, but not the complete series 14 1.6%
2.1 or 2 doses to complete the initial series 166 16.2%
3. 1 or 2 doses to complete the initial series + 1 booster 376 34.6%
4.1 or 2 doses to complete the initial series + 2 boosters 309 30.4%
5. | have not gotten any COVID vaccines 152 17.3%

Base: If NPHA1 = 1-4

NPHA2 [SP]: If there is a recommendation to get another dose of COVID vaccine this fall, how likely are
you to get it?

Frequency Weighted Proportion
1. Very likely 516 61.4%
2. Somewhat likely 178 21.2%
3. Not likely 169 17.4%

Base: All respondents

NPHA3 [SP]: How important are recommendations from your health care provider(s) on your decision
to get COVID vaccines?

Frequency Weighted Proportion
1. Very important 472 46.9%
2. Somewhat important 323 30.2%
3. Not important 219 22.9%
MRP, ‘ MICHlGAN MEDIC' NE © 2022, The Regents of the University of Michigan

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN

Real Possibilities



INSTITUTE FOR HEALTHCARE POLICY AND INNOVATION

NATIONAL POLL ON HEALTHY AGING www.healthyagingpoll.org

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN

_———————

Base: All respondents

NPHA4 [MP]: Have you ever taken a COVID test? Please select all that apply.

Frequency Weighted Proportion*
1. Yes, at-home test 469 44.2%
2. Yes, a PCR test (not at home) 581 57.2%
3. No [SP] 243 24.9%

*May sum to greater than 100%

Base: All respondents

NPHAS [SP]: Have you ever had COVID?

Frequency Weighted Proportion
1. Yes, once 282 271%
2. Yes, more than once 65 5.7%
3. No 598 58.8%
4. Maybe 73 8.4%

Base: If NPHADL = 1-2

NPHAG6 [MP]: How did you know you had COVID? Please select all that apply.

Frequency Weighted Proportion*
1. PCR test 181 53.0%
2. Home test 152 43.0%
3. Symptoms, but no test 71 20.8%
4. Person in household had a positive test 44 14.3%

*May sum to greater than 100%

Base: All respondents

NPHA7? [SP]: How likely are you to get a flu vaccine for the upcoming flu season?

Frequency Weighted Proportion
1. Very likely 603 58.7%
2. Somewhat likely 107 9.7%
3. Not likely 309 31.6%




